
Prayer Diary – March 2025 
 
Saturday 1st March Pray for the children and young people coming to 

JaM/FSG tomorrow and their leaders. 
Sunday 2nd March “If my people who are called by my name will themselves 

and pray and seek my face, and turn from their wicked 
ways, then I will hear from heaven and will forgive their 
sins and will heal their land” 2 Chronicles 7.14 

Monday 3rd March The Deacons and Church Officers meet tonight – pray for 
their discussions and decision making. 

Tuesday 4th March Pray for the work of Global Care – for John White, CEO, 
and Anita White in her role there. 

Wednesday 5th March  Wednesday Fellowship meet today – pray for those who 
come. 

Thursday 6th March Pray for Neil and Liz and give thanks for their ministry 
amongst us. 

Friday 7th March Pray for the work of Open Doors amongst persecuted 
Christians worldwide. 

Saturday 8th March Pray for the residents and staff at St. Andrews Home. 
Sunday 9th March “Do not be afraid or discouraged because of this vast 

army.  For the battle is not yours, but God’s” 2 Chronicles 
20:15 

Monday 10th March Pray for your Pastoral Area leader and their family. 
Tuesday 11th March Pray for those people coming to “Sing for the Brain” at QR 

today. 
Wednesday 12th March Lumen (11-14 years) meet tonight – pray for the young 

people involved and their leaders. 
Thursday 13th March Arty Crafters meet today.  Give thanks for their creativity 

and pray for them. 
Friday 14th March Pray for the young people coming to D of E tonight and 

for their leaders. 
Saturday 15th March Pray for the Tech Team as they prepare for tomorrow’s 

service. 
Sunday 16th March “The joy of the Lord is your strength” Nehemiah 8.10 
 

 
 
Monday 17th March Pray for those coming to Food Bank today and for those 

who serve them.  Pray too for Graham Carpmail, Food 
Bank Manager. 

Tuesday 18th March Pray for the Soulful singing group as decisions are made 
about how it operates. 

Wednesday 19th March Pray for Jon White, Treasurer, and his family. 
Thursday 20th March Pray for the young people (15-18 years) coming to the 

Thursday Youth Group tonight and those who lead them. 
Friday 21st March Pray for the work of Coventry Youth for Christ among 

young people. 
Saturday 22nd March Give thanks for our musicians and singers and pray for 

them. 
Sunday 23rd March “I know that my Redeemer lives and that in the end he will 

stand upon the earth” Job 19.25 
Monday 24th March Pray for the work of Coventry City Mission – for Darren 

Burgess, CEO, Sarah White, his Deputy and Clare 
O’Conchobhair, General Manager. 

Tuesday 25th March Pray for the work of African Pastors’ Fellowship, especially 
for Dave Stedman, CEO. 

Wednesday 26th March Pray for the Royal Family, that each would come to know 
the Lord and a knowledge of his truth. 

Thursday 27th March Pray for Iain Colville, Church Secretary, and his family. 
Friday 28th March Pray for the work of Light House in Coventry – for Julie 

Lancaster, Manager, and her team of counsellors. 
Saturday 29th March Pray for the Minister and congregation at Dresden Baptist 

Church. 
Sunday 30th March  Mothering Sunday  “He knows the way that I take; when 

he has tested me, I shall come forth as gold” Job 23:10 
Monday 31st March Pray for those playing badminton at Queens Road today. 


